
 

  
 
 

 

 
"The leaders who work most effectively, it seems to 
me, never say "I." And that's not because they have 
trained themselves not to say "I." They don't think 
"I." They think "we"; they think "team." They 
understand their job to be to make the team 
function. They accept responsibility and don't 
sidestep it, but "we" gets the credit. This is what 
creates trust, what enables you to get the task 
done." 

Peter F. Drucker 
1909-2005 

 
 
Welcome to the 11th season of Yorktown Patriots Lacrosse. Over the 
past ten years, the Yorktown lacrosse team has grown from a young team 
into a tradition within Arlington County. The players this season are the 
same as those first players to wear the Patriot colors in the Spring of 
2000.  They are hungry for the competition.  They are playing for the 
love of the game and for their teammates next to them. These players 
have come together through their hard work and sacrifice in order to play 
this great game to the best of their ability. 
 

Individuals do not win games, the Team wins games. 
 

Respect your Opponents.  Honor the Game 
GO PATRIOTS 

 
Head Coach Greg Beer 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PATRIOTS LACROSSE COACHES   
Varsity   Greg Beer Head Coach 
   Nick Estes Assistant Coach 
   Matt Edie Assistant Coach 
Junior Varsity   Matt Redican Coach 
   Kurt Henegan Coach 
     
YORKTOWN STUDENT ACTIVITIES   
   Mike Krulfeld Director 
   Stephanie Meadows Assistant Director 
   Cheryl Stotler Admin. Assistant 



 

2010 PATRIOT LACROSSE SCHEDULE 
 

MARCH        
16 5:30 PM  HOME O’CONNELL JV 
 7:15 PM HOME O’CONNELL VARSITY 
18 5:30 PM  AWAY McLEAN JV 
 7:15 PM AWAY McLEAN VARSITY 
20 9:00 AM HOME WOODSON JV 
22 5:30 PM  HOME EDISON JV 
 7:15 PM HOME EDISON VARSITY 
24 5:30 PM  HOME CHANTILLY JV 
 7:15 PM HOME CHANTILLY VARSITY 
26 6:00 PM AWAY OAKTON JV 
28 7:00 PM  AWAY CHRISTIAN BROTHERS-MO VARSITY 
   Orlando, FL  
30 7:00 PM  AWAY LAKE MARY-FL VARSITY 
   Orlando, FL  
APRIL       
7 5:30 PM  HOME MARSHALL JV 
 7:15 PM HOME MARSHALL VARSITY 
9 5:30 PM  AWAY WASHINGTON-LEE JV 
 7:15 PM AWAY WASHINGTON-LEE VARSITY 
13 5:30 PM  AWAY WESTFIELD JV 
 7:15 PM AWAY WESTFIELD VARSITY 
15 5:30 PM  HOME GONZAGA JV 
 7:15 PM AWAY STUART VARSITY 
19 5:30 PM  HOME FALLS CHURCH JV 
 7:15 PM HOME FALLS CHURCH VARSITY 
23 5:30 PM  AWAY WAKEFIELD JV 
 7:15 PM AWAY WAKEFIELD VARSITY 
27 5:30 PM  AWAY MT VERNON JV 
 7:15 PM AWAY MT VERNON VARSITY 
29 5:30 PM  HOME HAYFIELD JV 
 7:15 PM HOME HAYFIELD VARSITY 
 

    

 

 YORKTOWN PATRIOTS VARSITY ROSTER 
Head Coach: Greg Beer    
Assistant Coaches: Nick Estes, Matt Edie     
*2010 Captains     
      

Number Name Position Height Weight Grade 
1 Mason Snider Defense 6’2” 210 10 
2 Arthur Manville Attack 6’3” 200 11 
3 Martim Cohen Midfield 5’5” 150 10 
4 Antonio Francis Midfield 5’10” 225 11 
5 James Pope Midfield 5’11” 150 11 
6 Macully Netting* Defense 6’0” 195 11 
7 Chris Wardrick Midfield 5’10” 175 11 
8 James Krech Goalie 6’3” 235 11 
9 Kyle Oliver* Midfield 5’10” 150 12 

10 CJ Fennell Midfield 5’11” 150 10 
12 Linden McCue-Emery Midfield 6’2” 155 12 
13 Tim Deasy LSM 5’11” 185 11 
14 Lucas Alderfer Attack 6’2” 225 12 
15 Phillip Kang Midfield 5’7” 170 12 
16 Tom Arthur Defense 6’3” 165 11 
17 Michael Pence Midfield 5’10” 155 12 
18 Stewart Micali Midfield 6’3” 170 11 
19 Rory Devine Defense 6’5” 205 11 
20 Stephen Kang Midfield 5’8” 155 11 
21 Brad Coyle Midfield 5’9” 155 11 
22 Matt Ambrogi Midfield 6’0” 155 11 
23 Tommy Easley Midfield 5’9” 180 10 
24 Nick Gunn* Midfield 5’10” 210 11 
26 Joe Krzywicki Defense 6’2” 200 11 
27 Jonathan Carolla Midfield 5’7” 145 11 
28 Michael Crowe Attack/Mid. 6’1” 155 11 
29 Cameron Cornelius Attack 6’0” 160 11 
30 Mike Oliver Attack 5’9” 190 11 
31 Josh Fleetwood Defense 6’0” 165 10 
33 Jim Roberts Goalie 5’8” 150 11 
34 Joe Crawford Attack 5’6” 160 9 

 

 
 



 

J.E.B. STUART RAIDERS VARSITY ROSTER 

 

   2010 BOYS VARSITY LACROSSE  

 
1 – Mason Snider 

 
2 – Arthur Manville 

 
3 – Martim Cohen 

 
7 – Chris Wardrick 

 
8 – James Krech 

 
9 – Kyle Oliver 

 
14 – Lucas Alderfer 

 
15 – Phillip Kang 

 
16 – Tom Arthur 

 
20 – Stephen Kang 

 
21 – Brad Coyle 

 
22 – Matt Ambrogi 

 
27 – Jonathan Carolla 

 
28 – Michael Crowe 

 
29 – Cameron Cornelius 

. YORKTOWN HIGH SCHOOL PATRIOTS    .    
 

34 – Joe Crawford 

 



 

   YORKTOWN PATRIOTS  

 
4 – Antonio Francis 

 
5 – James Pope 

 
6 – Macully Netting 

 
10 – CJ Fennell 

 
12 – Linden McCue-Emery 

 
13 – Tim Deasy 

 
17 – Michael Pence 

 
18 – Stewart Micali 

 
19 – Rory Devine 

 
23 – Tommy Easley 

 
24 – Nick Gunn 

 
26 – Joe Krzywicki 

 
30 – Mike Oliver 

 
31 – Josh Fleetwood  

 
33- Jim Roberts 

 
 

  
 

       2010 BOYS VARSITY LACROSSE TEAM .   

 

YORKTOWN PATRIOTS JUNIOR VARSITY ROSTER 
Coaches: Matt Redican and Kurt Henegan     

        
Number Name Grade Position 

2 Harrison Steen 10 LSM 
3 Andrew Liddle 9 Midfield 
4 Josh Bunche 10 Midfield 
5 Max Horner 10 Midfield 
6 Daraab Kiani 10 Midfield 
7 Mike Tomasek 10 Midfield 
8 Chris Clements 10 Defense 
9 Jack Maher 10 Midfield 
10 Ryan Harris 8 Midfield 
11 Kyle Harwood 8 Midfield 
12 Nico Pollack 8 Midfield 
13 Chris Connors 10 Attack 
14 Aidan Thayer 9 Attack 
15 John Hawley 9 Goalie 
16 Stephen Klem 8 Defense 
17 Thomas Molnar 9 Defense 
18 John Brennan 9 Defense 
19 Jordan Hess 8 Midfield 
20 Kevin Haberstick 10 Attack 
21 Bennett Vogelsang 9 Midfield 
22 Will McMahon 8 Midfield 
23 Matt Heffren 8 Attack 
24 Max Gerlach 8 Defense 
25 Charlie Wall 8 Midfield 
26 Alec Legg 9 Midfield 
27 Nick Billingsley 10 Defense 
28 James Green 8 Attack 
29 Connor Bock 9 Midfield 
30 Drew Teitelbaum 10 Midfield 
31 Jonathan Shears 9 Defense 
32 Luke Campbell 10 Midfield 
33 Rob Kohler 9 Attack 
34 Marty Heffren 9 Attack 
35 Stephen Morrissey 9 Goalie 

 



 

GONZAGA EAGLES ROSTER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
Official Photographer for Yorktown Patriots Lacrosse: George Arthur 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
      
The Pence Family      The Kang Family       The Alderfer Family 
      

The Oliver Family      The McCue Emery Family      The Crowe Family 
      

The Teitelbaum Family     The Thayer-McElhone Family     Mary & Carl Stout 
      

The Steen Family       The Manville Family      The Crawford Family 
      

The Shears Family       The Maher Family       The Coyle Family 
      

The Roberts Family      The Krzywicki Family      The Connors Family 
      

The Pope Family       The Krech Family       The Cohen Family 
      

The Netting Family       The Carolla-Collins Family 
      

The Morrissey Family      The Heffren Family      The Clements Family 
      

The Molnar Family       The Gerlach Family       Carl & Mary Stout 
  

The Micali Family      The Fleetwood Family      The Campbell Family 
 

The McMahon Family       The Easley Family       The Bock Family 
 

The Devine Family       The Arthur Family 
 

 


